

City of Bloomington Common Council

LEGISLATIVE PACKET

Meetings for the week of 24-28 August 2020

Tuesday, 25 August 2020 Council Interview Committee A 4:30 PM

Wednesday, 26 August 2020
Public Safety Committee
6:00 PM

*Please see the notes on the <u>Agenda</u> addressing public meetings during the public health emergency

For a schedule of upcoming meetings of the Council and the City's boards and commissions, please consult the City's Calendar.

NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

Wednesday, 26 August 2020 AT 6:00 PM

Per Executive Orders issued by the Governor, this meeting will be conducted electronically.

The public may access the meeting at the following link:

https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/91403349733?pwd=WEprNjN5Ukx0a1pvd3pwSTNaLzU1dz09

Chair: Jim Sims

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. DISCUSSION OF CITY POLICING

- A. Introduction to topic by Committee Chair
- B. Review of Q&A (BPD). Committee questions or comments
- C. Public comment (time per speaker may be limited based on total number of speakers)
- D. Additional Committee questions or comments

III. ADJOURN

Statement on public meetings during public health emergency:

As a result of Executive Orders issued by the Governor, the Council and its committees may adjust normal meeting procedures to adhere to guidance provided by state officials. These adjustments may include:

- allowing members of the Council or its committees to participate in meetings electronically;
- posting notices and agendas for meetings solely by electronic means;
- using electronic meeting platforms to allow for remote public attendance and participation (when possible);
- encouraging the public to watch meetings via Community Access Television Services broadcast or livestream, and encouraging remote submissions of public comment (via email, to council@bloomington.in.gov).

Please check https://bloomington.in.gov/council for the most up-to-date information about how the public can access Council meetings during the public health emergency.



Office of the City Clerk

NOTICE

Council Interview Committee A Meeting

Tuesday, August 25, 2020 at 4:30 PM

 $\frac{https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/92865949736?pwd=T2ptamdOalVBNWxRY2s5ems}{0RTBOUT09}$

Per <u>Executive Orders</u> issued by the Governor, this meeting will be conducted electronically. The public may access the meeting at the following link:

The following Bloomington Common Council Interview Committee will meet electronically for the purpose of reviewing applications, interviewing candidates, and/or to determine the committee recommendations to city boards and commissions.

Statement on public meetings during public health emergency

As a result of Executive Orders issued by the Governor, the Council and its committees may adjust normal meeting procedures to adhere to guidance provided by state officials. These adjustments may include:

- allowing members of the Council and its committees to participate in meetings electronically;
- posting notices and agendas for meetings solely by electronic means (See https://bloomington.in.gov/council);
- using electronic meeting platforms to allow for remote public attendance and participation; and
- encouraging the public to watch meetings via Community Access Television Services broadcast or livestream and encouraging remote submissions of public comment.

Please check https://bloomington.in.gov/council for the most up-to-date information about how the public can access Council meetings during the public health emergency.

As a quorum of the Council or its committees may be present, this gathering constitutes a meeting under the Indiana Open Door Law (I.C. § 5-14-1.5). For that reason, this statement provides notice that this meeting will occur and is open for the public to attend, observe, and record what transpires.

Posted: Friday, 21 August 2020



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

NOTICE

Wednesday, 26 August 2020

6:00 PM – Public Safety Committee of the Common Council

Per <u>Executive Orders</u> issued by the Governor, this meeting will be conducted electronically. The public may access the meeting at the following link: https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/91403349733?pwd=WEprNjN5Ukx0a1pvd3pwSTNaLzU1dz09

Statement on public meetings during public health emergency

As a result of Executive Orders issued by the Governor, the Council and its committees may adjust normal meeting procedures to adhere to guidance provided by state officials. These adjustments may include:

- allowing members of the Council and its committees to participate in meetings electronically;
- posting notices and agendas for meetings solely by electronic means (See https://bloomington.in.gov/council);
- using electronic meeting platforms to allow for remote public attendance and participation; and
- encouraging the public to watch meetings via Community Access Television Services broadcast or livestream and encouraging remote submissions of public comment.

Please check https://bloomington.in.gov/council for the most up-to-date information about how the public can access Council meetings during the public health emergency.

As a quorum of the Council or its committees may be present, this gathering constitutes a meeting under the Indiana Open Door Law (I.C. § 5-14-1.5). For that reason, this statement provides notice that this meeting will occur and is open for the public to attend, observe, and record what transpires.

Posted: Friday, 21 August 2020